COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 973/2007
of 20 August 2007
amending certain EC Regulations on specific statistical domains implementing the statistical
classification of economic activities NACE Revision 2
THE COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES,
Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European
Community,
Having regard to Regulation (EC) No 1893/2006 of the

menting Council Regulation (EC) No 577/98 on the
organisation of a labour force sample survey in the
Community concerning the codification to be used for
data transmission from 2006 onwards and the use of a
sub-sample for the collection of data on structural
variables (10); Commission Regulation (EC) No
782/2005 of 24 May 2005 setting out the format for
the transmission of results on waste statistics (11).
(5) The measures provided for in this Regulation are in
accordance with the opinion of the Statistical
Programme Committee, established by Council Decision
89/382/EEC, Euratom (12),
ENL 216/10 Official Journal of the European Union 21.8.2007
(1) OJ L 393, 30.12.2006, p. 1.
(2) OJ L 203, 3.8.1999, p. 28. Regulation as amended by Regulation
(EC) No 1737/2005 (OJ L 279, 22.10.2005, p. 11).
(3) OJ L 229, 9.9.2000, p. 3. Regulation as amended by Regulation
(EC) No 1738/2005 (OJ L 279, 22.10.2005, p. 32).
(4) OJ L 291, 8.11.2001, p. 13.
(5) OJ L 169, 8.7.2003, p. 37. Regulation as last amended by Regu-
lation (EC) No 224/2007 (OJ L 64, 2.3.2007, p. 23).
(6) OJ L 298, 17.11.2003, p. 34.
(7) OJ L 118, 23.4.2004, p. 23.
(8) OJ L 163, 30.4.2004, p. 71.
(9) OJ L 267, 14.8.2004, p. 32.
(10) OJ L 71, 17.3.2005, p. 36.
(11) OJ L 131, 25.5.2005, p. 26.
(12) OJ L 181, 28.6.1989, p. 47.
HAS ADOPTED THIS REGULATION:
Article 1
Regulation (EC) No 1726/1999 is hereby amended as follows:
1. after Article 2, the following Article 2(a) is added:
‘Article 2a
Transitional measures for the implementation of NACE
Rev. 2
Member States shall transmit to the Commission (Eurostat)
labour cost survey results referring to the calendar year 2008
according to both NACE Rev. 2 and NACE Rev. 1,1, where
the latter is compulsory only for Table A and only at the
NACE Rev. 1,1 section level.’;
2. Annex II and Annex III are amended in accordance with
Annex I to this Regulation.
Article 2
Annex I and Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 1916/2000 are
amended in accordance with Annex II to this Regulation.
Article 3
In Regulation (EC) No 2163/2001 the term ‘NACE Revision 1’
is replaced by ‘NACE Rev. 2’ in the Annex.
Article 4
Regulation (EC) No 1216/2003 is hereby amended as follows:
1. ‘NACE Rev. 1’ is replaced by ‘NACE Rev. 2’ throughout the
text and the Annexes;
2. ‘Sections L, M, N and O’ are replaced by ‘Sections O to S’ in
Article 4 and in Annex IV;
3. ‘Sections C to K’ are replaced by ‘Sections B to N’ in
Annex IV.
Article 5
In Regulation (EC) No 1983/2003, ‘NACE Rev. 1,1’ is replaced
by ‘NACE Rev. 2’ and ‘Rev. 1,1’ is replaced by ‘Rev. 2’ in
footnote 22 of the Annex.
Article 6
The Annex to Regulation (EC) No 753/2004 is amended in
accordance with Annex III to this Regulation.
Article 7
Regulation (EC) No 912/2004 is hereby amended as follows:
1. Article 1 is replaced by the following:
‘Article 1
The field covered by the survey referred to in Article 1 of